PART A

TV#

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)								
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY								
Reception Number: 049078 Safety:		Carrier ID#:7 ()		D#:768				
111 0268 200 02	2750	Insurance:			Employe	ee: Mn		
	T	YPE OF APPLICA	TION	(check	one)			
New Common Carr Transfer of I		Authority, or ermit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority					
	COMMODITI			\$100		GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE		
\$275 GENERAL (COMMODITIE CAR SERVICE	ES, including		\$100	GENERAL C	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		
	\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL (HAZARDOUS SERVICE		ES, INCLUDING ID ARMORED CAR						
\$100 REINSTATE (Must be filed within		ANCELLED COMMO cancellation)	N CAR	RIER PEI	RMIT	For Commission Use Only: Auth #: 45296		
	• • •	TYPE OF	PAYM	ENT				
☐ Check ☐ Money Ord	er □ Ame	x 🗆 Discover 🗅	Master	ard√Zl Vi	sa	Expiration Date		
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.								
Name (printed): Pararco Harris Date: 1-13-14								
Signature:Titte:								
MOTOR CARRIER IDENTIFICATION								
CC#: / () @ >	US DOT#			WA UNI	FIED BUSINE	SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:		
6)270	244	10442		L00?				
LEGAL NAME: PHONE#:509-3910-9940								
d/b/a: FAY #								
Tri-Cities Precision movers								
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: 100 n morain St Suite 308 Kennewick Wa 99336								
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)								
EMAIL ADDRESS:								
Drecision moves 10 cmail com								
4								

·							
TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE							
(check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)							
☑ INDIVIDUA	☑ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☐ CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC)						
			STATE 0	F INCORPORA	TION		-
<u>NAME</u>	TITLE ADDRESS STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE						
Bamaran	lams c	wher	2907 L	Drandue Keer	n Wa 9932	6 100%	
		· .					
				_			
	****	TR	ANSFER OF P	ERMIT NUMB	ER		•
						ame of <u>current</u> permit	
		be transfe	erred. The current	permit holder mi	ust sign belo	w to authorize the trans	sfer
of the permit nur	mber.						
NAME ON PERI	MIT:				PERMIT N	JMBER:	
Signature of cu	irrent normit	holder	····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	
Signature or cu			NCE REQUIRE	MENTS (must	check one)	Date	- 1
			ot be issued until a			red	
☐ You will not ha			ill not haul	☐ You will had		☐ You will haul	
hazardous mate	-	B .	us materials in	hazardous mat		hazardous materials	_
quantity. You will operate vehicles		, ,	ntity. You will vehicles with a	requiring \$1 mi Public Liability		requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and	1
GVWR of less th			of 10,000 pounds	Property Dama		Property Damage	
pounds. You mu	•		You must obtain	Insurance. You		Insurance. You must	
\$300,000 in Pub	lic Liability	\$750,000	in Public Liability	complete Part	C, Sections	complete Part C,	
and Property Da			erty Damage	1 and 2.		Sections 1 and 2.	
Insurance. You o			e. You must	Ì			
need to complete		complete	e Paπ ੪. CLE LIST (Attac	 	noe if nocos		٠
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE	n additional pa		/IN#	
ON1#	_		SIAIE			I II VIII	
\	B683	197	maginatan	19d19	<u>31 r. 311</u>	21 2283	
			J	, , , ,		<u> </u>	
		•					
1	•	1	Signa	ture			
	Oignativ						
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to							
operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I							
hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my							
knowledge and	knowledge and belief.						
	1 /	1.					
Tanday / / ano 1-13-14							
							
7//	Signati	ıre(s)				Date	

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.

	Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing
Name:	Amarcon Hamis Position: Owner
must have has wei has is d is o	who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that: a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle ight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding underardous materials regulations.
	n who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substant of testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WS 6-65-010.

Commercial Drivers Lic	ense (CDL) Requirements	
Name hamaven Hawis	Position: DWNer	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver, or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Driver Qualification Requirements				
Name Amarch Hawis	Position: Owner			
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.				
Drivers Hours	of Service			
Name: Vanarun Hamis	Position: DWNW			
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(
Vehicle Inspection, Rep	air, and Maintenance			
Name: hamanan Hamis	Position: Owner			
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010: Identification of the vehicle. The nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.				
Signat	ture			
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.				



WEST BRANCEURET WOOD MEANY ON CONTROL OF THE FOLLOW DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCESS OF

Western Surety Company

DISHONESTY BOND

(FOR ANY TYPE OF BUSINESS)

				Bond No.	0130/22	<u> </u>	
In consideration of the	agreed premium,	Western Surety	Company, a Sout	n Dakota cor	poration (th	ie "Surety"),	hereby
agrees to indemnify_T	riCities Preci	sion_Movers_	and Cleaning	Service			

100 North Morian Street Suite 308, Kennewick, WA 99336

(the "Insured"), against any loss of money or other property which the Insured shall sustain or for which the Insured shall incur liability to any Customer or Subscriber of the Insured through any fraudulent or dishonest act or acts committed by any Employees of Employees of the Insured acting alone or in Collusion with others, the amount of indemnity on each of such Employees being Ten Thousand and 00/100

_ DOLLARS (\$10,000.00

THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS:

TERM OF BOND:

SECTION 1. The term of this bond begins with the 13th day of January, 2014, standard time, at the address of the Insured above given, and ends at 12:00 o'clock night, standard time, on the effective date of the cancellation of this bond in its entirety.

EXCLUSION:

SECTION 2. This bond does not apply to loss, or to that part of any loss, as the case may be, the proof of which, either as to its factual existence or as to its amount, is dependent upon an inventory computation or a profit and loss computation. In addition, the policy does not apply to the defense of any legal proceedings brought against the Insured, or to fees, costs or expenses incurred or paid by the Insured in prosecuting or defending any legal proceedings whether or not such proceedings results or would result in a loss to the Insured covered by this policy. In addition, the Company shall not be liable for any costs, fees and other expenses incurred by the Insured in establishing the existence or the amount of loss covered under this policy.

DISCOVERY PERIOD:

SECTION 3. Loss is covered under this bond only (a) if sustained through any act or acts committed by any Employee of Insured while this bond is in force as to such Employee, and (b) if discovered prior to the expiration or sooner cancellation of this bond in its entirety as provided in Section 10, or from its cancellation or termination in its entirety in any other manner, whichever shall first happen.

DEFINITION OF EMPLOYEE:

SECTION 4. The word Employee or Employees, as used in this bond, shall be deemed to mean, respectively, one or more of the natural persons (except directors or trustees of the Insured, if a corporation, who are not also officers or employees thereof in some other capacity) while in the regular service of the Insured in the ordinary course of the Insured's business during the term of this bond, and whom the Insured compensates by salary or wages and has the right to govern and direct in the performance of such service, and who are engaged in such service within any of the States of the United States of America, or within the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, the Virgin Islands, or elsewhere for a limited period, but not to mean brokers, factors, commission merchants, consignees, contractors, or other agents or representatives of the same general character.

FRAUDULENT OR DISHONEST ACT:

SECTION 5. A FRAUDULENT OR DISHONEST ACT OF AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED SHALL MEAN AN ACT WHICH IS PUNISHABLE LINDER THE CRIMINAL CODE IN THE JURISDICTION WITHIN WHICH ACT OCCURRED, FOR WHICH SAID EMPLOYEE IS TRIED AND CONVICTED BY A COURT OF PROPER JURISDICTION.

MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION:

SECTION 6. If any natural persons shall be taken into the regular service of the Insured through merger or consolidation with some other concern, the Insured shall give the Surety written notice thereof and shall pay an additional promium on any increase in the number of Employees covered under this bond as a result of such merger or consolidation computed pro rata from the date of such merger or consolidation to the end of the current premium period.

NON-ACCUMULATION OF LIABILITY:

SECTION 7. Regardless of the number of years this bond shall continue in force and the number of premiums which shall be payable or paid, the liability of the Surety under this bond shall not be cumulative in amounts from year to year or from period to period.

BM 15 FOR THE BOOK OF BEST AND GOOD FOR EACH AND COME AND A RESPONDED TO FREE TO BE AND A SHORE OF BEST AND FOR

Form 1432-10-2002

7681

ACORD
المراكب المراكب

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in licu of such endorsement(s).

FRODUCER

Eastside insurance Group, LLC DBA Path Insurance S

12715 Bel-Red Rd Sic 130

INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE

NAIC \$

INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE

NAIC \$

Eastside Insurance Group, LLC DBA Path Insurance S

12715 Bel-Red Rd Stc 130

Bellevue WA 98005 INSURER A: Scottsdale Insurance Company

INSURER B: Continental Divide Insurance Company

INSURER C:

2907 W 7th Ave

Kennewick WA 99336 INSURER F:

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

RAME: 1yler Kertee

(360) 540-8361 (AC, No):

(AC, No

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSA WVD (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER GENERAL LIABILITY 1000000 EACH OCCURRENCE TO MENTER 100000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5000 CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 1000000 CPS-1879529 01/08/2014 | 01/08/2015 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 2000000 GENERAL AGGREGATE s PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 5 2000000 GEN'L ACCREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO-COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (E8 Recident) 1000000 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BODILY INJURY (Per person) ФТЏА УИА ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) В 05 TRM 005120-01 01/08/2014 | 01/08/2015 PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAD EACH OCCURRENCE OCCUR EXCESS LIAD CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ KERS COMPENSATION WC STATU-TORY LIMITS AND EMPLOYERS: LIABILITY 1000000 ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 01/08/2014 01/08/2015 N/A CPS-1879529 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S 1000000 (Mandalary in NH) ll yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 1000000 LIMIT \$20000 CARGO INSURANCE 01/08/2014 01/08/2015 В 05 TRM 005120-01 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
WUTC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
PO BOX 47250 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
ACORD-25 (2010/05)	© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD